TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM781174

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Corporate Domestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDC Partners Inc.		07/27/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDC Partners Inc.	
Street Address:	One World Trade, Floor 65	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90588079	CAHOOTS STUDIOS
Registration Number:	2976363	PERPETUAL PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number:	3629209	WHERE GREAT TALENT LIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9148219073 Phone:

branch@leasonellis.com Email:

Peter Sloane **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11608/814718
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Levin
SIGNATURE:	/michelle levin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=03257418#page1.tif source=03257418#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0617



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "MDC PARTNERS INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT

11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

6117285 8100D SR# 20212810340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC.

Authentication: 203770948

Date: 07-27-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0618

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE DOMESTICATION OF MDC PARTNERS INC.

Pursuant to Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

MDC Partners Inc., presently a Canadian corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Canada (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The Company was first incorporated on December 19, 1986 pursuant to the Business Corporations Act (Ontario).
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was "MDC Partners Inc.".
- 3. The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 388(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is "MDC Partners Inc.".
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication was Canada.
- 5. The domestication has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the Company and the conduct of its business or by applicable non-Delaware law, as appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 27th day of July, 2021.

MDC PARTNERS INC., a Canadian corporation

Ву:

Name: Frank Lanuto

Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:12 AM 07/27/2021
FILED 11:12 AM 07/27/2021
SR 20212810340 - File Number 6117285

ature Page to Certificate of Corporate Domestication of MDC Partners Inc.]